JINDAL HOTELS LIMITED



Date: 1st January, 2025

To, The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoi Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: 507981

Sub: Change of name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

Ref.: Regulation 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Company has been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company that they have changed their name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited with effect from 31st December, 2024. We request you to take note of the same and update the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the RTA of the Company, in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jindal Hotels Limited,

Mansi Vyas Company Secretary

Regd. Office: GRAND MERCURE Vadodara Surya Palace, Sayajigunj, Vadodara – 390 020

Phone No.: 0265-2363366, 2226000, 2226226 Fax **No.**: 0265-2363388 **Website**:

www.suryapalace.com CIN No.: L18119GJ1984PLC006922 e-mail: share@suryapalace.com